



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
WATER SERVICE MATERIAL
INVESTIGATION PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0281

DATE: 9/24/2024
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	National Industrial Maintenance, Inc.	\$ 246,910.00
2	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 298,810.00
3	Dukes Root Control, Inc.	\$ 389,199.48 *
4	Super Construction LLC	\$ 467,830.00
5	Pipeline Management Company	\$ 500,445.10

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 WATER SERVICE MATERIAL
 INVESTIGATION PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0281

National Industrial Maintenance, Inc.
 4530 Baring Avenue
 East Chicago, IL 46312

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Highway
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Dukes Root Control, Inc.
 400 Airport Rd., Suite E
 Elgin, IL 60123

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	National Industrial Maintenance, Inc.		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.		Dukes Root Control, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Water Service, Investigate	600	Ea	295.00	177,000.00	326.00	195,600.00	475.00	285,000.00
2.	Water Service, Lead Gooseneck, Investigate	60	Ea	50.00	3,000.00	326.00	19,560.00	726.53	43,591.80
3.	Tree Root Trimming	60	Ea	1.00	60.00	1.00	60.00	10.00	600.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	40.60	8,120.00	30.00	6,000.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	27.30	5,460.00	2.00	400.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Sft	1.00	600.00	16.80	10,080.00	4.00	2,400.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	41.80	4,180.00	12.50	1,250.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	36.70	7,340.00	20.00	4,000.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	1.00	600.00	7.30	4,380.00	7.50	4,500.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	110.20	22,040.00	120.00	24,000.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	35.00	3,500.00	15.70	1,570.00	15.00	1,500.00
12.	Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	5.00	1,000.00	1.05	210.00	5.00	1,000.00
13.	Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	65.00	3,250.00	5.00	250.00	25.00	1,250.00
14.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	1.00	2,000.00	4.70	9,400.00	2.50	5,000.00 *
15.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	9,445.00	9,445.00	6,221.68	6,221.68
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,115.00	1,115.00	2,486.00	2,486.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	246,910.00	\$	298,810.00	\$	389,199.48 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 WATER SERVICE MATERIAL
 INVESTIGATION PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0281

Super Construction LLC
 201 Morton Street
 Bay City, MI 48706

Pipeline Management Company
 2673 E. Maple
 Novi, MI 48375

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Water Service, Investigate	600	Ea	650.00	390,000.00	554.00	332,400.00
2.	Water Service, Lead Gooseneck, Investigate	60	Ea	815.00	48,900.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
3.	Tree Root Trimming	60	Ea	1.00	60.00	0.01	0.60
4.	Pavt, Rem	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	0.01	2.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	0.01	2.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Sft	1.00	600.00	0.01	6.00
7.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	15.00	1,500.00	0.01	1.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	0.01	2.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	5.00	3,000.00	0.01	6.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	200	Syd	12.00	2,400.00	0.01	2.00
11.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	5.00	500.00	0.01	1.00
12.	Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	1.00	200.00	0.01	2.00
13.	Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	1.00	50.00	0.01	0.50
14.	Surface Restoration, Seeding	2,000	Syd	0.01	20.00	0.01	20.00
15.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
16.	Deliverables	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	467,830.00	\$	500,445.10

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**